

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Id	lentification Details						
Date: 16/	/06/2021						
Name: Itti	ish Shubham	Surname: Hanuman					
Reference: #	#00001	Country: Mauritius					
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/ittishubham_art/							
Contact Num	nber: (+230) 57159447	Email: ittishubham@gmail.com					
2. Artwork Information							
Title: Cons	sumed						
Type: Digita	al Only Digital and Physical	Please tick where appropriate					
Category: P	Portrait Painting - Spontaneous						
Themed Set ⁻	Title: Breathe						
Year of Comp	oletion: 2021						
Medium: Acrylics on Canvas							
Dimensions: A4 - 8-1/4 x 11-3/4 inches							
Description:	(max. 125 Characters) "Consumed" depicts the melar Covid-19. However disturbing,	ncholic and excruciating battle against you will be left to ponder.					



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Consumed by sickness and melancholy...

I was pleasantly surprised when this piece came to fruition.

Many people are unaware that most artists who create from the heart are guided by passion in their craft. There is no equation to this type of art and the final outcome is unpredictable. I fall in this category of artists. The final piece achieved a sense of movement through the texture, weight, and aggressive brushstrokes. "Consumed" is a story told within itself.

During my growth as an artist, I was inspired by Old Master's paintings, which abide by a consistent layout. The foreground subject is complementary to the background depth supporting the feeling of the work.

"Consumed", however, depicts a sense of maturity and rebels against the norms by merging the two depths of field. when closely analyzed, the piece gives a sense of the subject literally coming at you.

Conceptually, the idea behind this piece was to express an ominous environment, where victims are hopelessly under the wrath of the virus. Illuminating portraiture interpretations, the idea was to compress all anxiety, despair, and a cry for help into one facial expression. The slight smirk juxtaposes the dark pool of blood, which further intensifies the message.

In retrospect, "Consumed" reflects on those who succumbed to the deadly plague and those awaiting its impending doom.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	: Ittish Shubham HANUMAN					
Signature:	Date: 16/06/2021					
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd						
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo						
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius					
Signature:	Company Stamp:					

16/06/2021

Date:



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date: 1	6/06/20	021	
Reference:	#000	001	
Creator's N	lame:	Ittish Shubham HANUMAN	
Creation Title:		Consumed	
Themed Set Title:		: Breathe	

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Ittish Shubham HANUMAN

Creator's Name:

Signature:	$\sim \wedge D$		Date:	16/06/2021		
	S Jan					
unconditionally ins	·	C to list the a	aboveme	FT Co LLC, we hereby entioned creation, on behalf of ootnft.io.		
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR N	NFT trading a	as J+E D	igital (IO) Ltd		
The Agent Authori	zed Representative:	Jailesh Rag	goo			
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius					
Signature:		Compa	any Stam	p:		
Date:	16/06/2021					